DATASHEET MAIN EQUIPMENT
OGGETTO
ELABORATO
Codice elaborato Data Livello di progettazione Emesso Verificato Approvato REV.
Società proponente
Progettazione
E-PRIMA S.R.L
Impianti elettrici e fotovoltaici

Quality standards and directives complied with VDI/VDE 2862 page 2, DIN EN ISO 9001
● Standard features ○ Optional
Type designation SC-2200-10 SC-2475-10
1)	 At nominal AC voltage, nominal AC power decreases in the same proportion
2)	 Efficiency measured without internal power supply
3)	 Efficiency measured with internal power supply
4)	 Self-consumption at rated operation
5)	 Self-consumption at < 75% Pn at 25°C
6)	 Self-consumption averaged out from 5% to 100% Pn at 25°C
  7)	 Sound pressure level at a distance of 10 m
  8)	 Values apply only to inverters. Permissible values for SMA MV solutions from
	 SMA can be found in the corresponding data sheets.
  9)	 A short-circuit ratio of < 2 requires a special approval from SMA
10)	 Depending on the DC voltage
11)	 Earlier temperature-dependent de-rating and reduction of DC open-circuit voltage
1)	 At nominal AC voltage, nominal AC power decreases in the same proportion
2)	 Efficiency measured without internal power supply
3)	 Efficiency measured  with internal power supply
4)	 Self-consumption at rated operation
5)	 Self-consumption at < 75% Pn at 25°C
6)	 Self-consumption averaged out from 5% to 100% Pn at 35°C
7)	 Sound pressure level at a distance of 10 m
SUNNY CENTRAL 1500 V
Technical Data Sunny Central 2500-EV Sunny Central 2750-EV Sunny Central 3000-EV
Input (DC)
MPP voltage range VDC (at 25°C / at 35°C / at 50°C) 850 V to 1425 V / 1200 V /
 1200 V
875 V to 1425 V / 1200 V /
 1200 V
956 V to 1425 V / 1200 V /
 1200 V
Min. input voltage VDC, min / Start voltage VDC, Start 778 V / 928 V 849 V / 999 V 927 V / 1077 V
Max. input voltage VDC, max 1500 V 1500 V 1500 V
Max. input current IDC, max (at 35°C / at 50°C) 3200 A / 2956 A 3200 A / 2956 A 3200 A / 2970 A
Max. short-circuit current rating 6400 A 6400 A 6400 A
Number of DC inputs 24 double pole fused (32 single pole fused) for PV
Number of DC inputs with optional DC coupled storage 18 double pole fused (36 single pole fused) for PV and 6 double pole fused for batteries
Max. number of DC cables per DC input (for each polarity) 2 x 800 kcmil, 2 x 400 mm²
Integrated zone monitoring ○
Available DC fuse sizes (per input) 200 A, 250 A, 315 A, 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
Output (AC)
Nominal AC power at cos φ =1 (at 35°C / at 50°C) 2500 kVA / 2250 kVA 2750 kVA / 2500 kVA 3000 kVA / 2700 kVA
Nominal AC power at cos φ =0.8 (at 35°C / at 50°C) 2000 kW / 1800 kW 2200 kW / 2000 kW 2400 kW / 2160 kW
Nominal AC current IAC, nom = Max. output current IAC, max 2624 A 2646 A 2646 A
Max. total harmonic distortion < 3% at nominal power < 3% at nominal power < 3% at nominal power
Nominal AC voltage / nominal AC voltage range1) 8) 550 V / 440 V to 660 V 600 V / 480 V to 720 V 655 V / 524 V to 721 V9)
AC power frequency 50 Hz / 47 Hz to 53 Hz
60 Hz / 57 Hz to 63 Hz
Min. short-circuit ratio at the AC terminals10) > 2
Power factor at rated power / displacement power factor adjustable8) 11) ● 1 / 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited
○ 1 / 0.0 overexcited to 0.0 underexcited
Efficiency
Max. efficiency2) / European efficiency2) / CEC efficiency3) 98.6% / 98.3% / 98.0% 98.7% / 98.5% / 98.5% 98.8% / 98.6% / 98.5%